OP \$115.00 2282012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM442925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		09/06/2017	National Banking Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crocs, Inc.			
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway			
City:	Niwot			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80503			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			
Name:	Crocs Retail, Inc.			
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway			
City:	Niwot			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80503			
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO			
Name:	Crocs Online, Inc.			
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway			
City:	Niwot			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80503			
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO			
Name:	Ocean Minded, Inc.			
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway			
City:	Niwot			
State/Country:	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80503			
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO			
Name:	Jibbitz, LLC			
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway			
City:	Niwot			

State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80503
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO
Name:	Bite, Inc.
Street Address:	7477 East Dry Creek Parkway
City:	Niwot
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80503
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2282012	OCEAN MINDED
Registration Number:	3349385	ОМ
Registration Number:	3650699	OCEAN MINDED
Registration Number:	3917328	LIVE. PROTECT. RESPECT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: kristimurray@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia

Address Line 1: 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09185.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page1.tif source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page2.tif source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page3.tif source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page4.tif source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page5.tif source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page6.tif source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page7.tif source=Partial Termination and Release (IP) - September 2017#page8.tif

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Termination"), is dated as of September 6, 2017, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC") in its capacity as Agent and as Lender under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 500 First Avenue, Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 and HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Lender to CROCS, INC., a Delaware corporation, CROCS RETAIL, INC., a Colorado corporation, CROCS ONLINE, INC., a Colorado corporation, OCEAN MINDED, INC., a Colorado corporation, JIBBITZ, LLC, a Colorado corporation and BITE, INC., a Colorado corporation (collectively, "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 25, 2009, made by Grantors in favor of PNC, as Agent for the Lenders (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantors to PNC, as Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2009, at Reel 4101 and Frame 0691;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2009, at Reel 23556 and Frame 0447; and

WHEREAS, Agent and Lenders now desire to terminate and release their security interest in the Specified IP Collateral defined below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent and Lenders hereby state as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified IP Collateral," as used herein, shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent and Lenders hereby terminate, release and discharge their security interest in the Specified IP Collateral and reassign to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all of their right, title and interest in the Specified IP Collateral. Agent and Lenders acknowledge that this Termination may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other governmental office to evidence the partial termination and release granted by the Termination. Agent and Lenders will execute any additional documents necessary to confirm and effect this Termination.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent and Lenders have caused this Termination to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Agent and as Lender
Ву:
Name: Steve Roberts
Title: Senior Vice President
HSBC BANK USA, N.A.,
as Lender
as Lender

Signature Page to Partial Termination and Release of Lien in Intellectual Property (Crocs)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent and Lenders have caused this Termination to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent and as Lender

Title: Senior Vice President

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Lender

Signature Page to Partial Termination and Release of Lien in Intellectual Property (Crocs)

Schedule A

Patents: None.

136827494.2

Trademarks: See attached.

Partial Termination and Release of Lien in Intellectual Property (Crocs)

T

Trademarks to be Released

Country	Trademark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
US	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	75/322,835	7/11/1997	2282012	9/28/1999
AU	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	756574	3/5/1998	756574	12/9/1998
JP	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	H10-049077	6/10/1998	4284595	6/18/1999
BR	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	820888311	7/7/1998	820888311	7/13/2004
MX	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	589732	8/17/1998	589732	9/30/1998
US	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	78/499717	10/14/2004	3349385	12/4/2007
CA	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	1326261	11/30/2006	TMA793197	3/17/2011
EM	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	005574819	12/21/2006	005574819	11/9/2007
IS	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	20972001	7/2/2007	10402007	9/5/2007
IL	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	201816	7/3/2007	201816	3/10/2009
HR	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	Z20071207A	7/3/2007	Z20071207	5/6/2008
UY	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	382631	7/3/2007	382631	6/11/2008
GB	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	2460298	7/3/2007	2460298	4/18/2008
JM	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	050496	7/3/2007	50496	2/29/2008
ZA	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	200714212	7/3/2007	2007/14212	3/23/2010
СН	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	57157/2007	7/4/2007	562874	9/28/2007
CR	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	2007-9651	7/4/2007	174291	5/9/2008
AR	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	2756154	7/4/2007	2234021	6/12/2008
СО	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	07068232	7/5/2007	351106	3/17/2008
RO	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	M2007-06704	7/5/2007	87079	7/5/2007
RU	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	2007720391	7/5/2007	359559	9/11/2008

PE	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	320467	7/6/2007	135017	2/7/2008
TT	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	38670	7/6/2007	38670	12/5/2007
HN	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	229192007	7/9/2007	104448	4/8/2008
DO	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	200730631	7/9/2007	163100	10/1/2007
LK	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	139765	7/10/2007	139765	10/25/2013
SV	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	2007068318	7/10/2007	164 Book 104	4/22/2008
HK	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	300910449	7/12/2007	300910449	11/16/2007
UA	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	m200711479	7/12/2007	103959	3/10/2009
GT	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	2007-05805	7/13/2007	160984	1/27/2009
AW	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	IM2007071913	7/18/2007	26654	9/5/2007
AU	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	1189213	7/25/2007	1189213	3/11/2008
NZ	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	772802	7/25/2007	772802	1/31/2008
BS	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	30759	7/30/2007	30759	7/8/2013
PH	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	4-2007-008226	7/31/2007	4-2007- 008226	11/19/2007
KR	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	40-2007-41017	8/1/2007	40-759538	9/2/2008
CN	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	6199740	8/2/2007	6199740	9/28/2013
KN	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	20070274	8/3/2007	20070274	2/4/2008
TW	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	96037229	8/3/2007	1314929	6/16/2008
МО	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	N/30369	8/3/2007	N/30369	1/29/2008
NO	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	200708955	8/3/2007	242425	11/16/2007
VN	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	4-2007-15474	8/9/2007	120807	3/5/2009
EC	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	187655	8/13/2007	918-08	12/21/2007
CW	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	D-F00309	8/13/2007	12924	8/13/2007

SX	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	D-F00309	8/13/2007	11432	8/13/2007
CL	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	786764	8/29/2007	1054247	11/5/2013
NI	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	200703084	8/31/2007	0801465 LM	6/20/2008
TR	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	2007-G- 176428	9/6/2007	200747692	7/17/2008
AG	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	939370	9/17/2007	939370	9/17/2007
WP	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	939370	9/17/2007	939370	9/17/2007
PA	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	165291-01	9/26/2007	20152	12/23/2008
PY	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	0735857	10/22/2007	319500	12/23/2008
SR	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	21152	10/31/2007	21152	10/31/2007
TH	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	678864	11/8/2007	TM303754	9/16/2009
HK	Ocean Minded in Chinese	Registered	301082114	3/29/2008	301082114	9/12/2008
TW	Ocean Minded in Chinese	Registered	97014731	4/1/2008	01346647	1/16/2009
TW	Ocean Minded in Chinese	Registered	97014729	4/1/2008	01346646	1/16/2009
CN	Ocean Minded in Chinese (HAI CHEN MAI)	Registered	6635965	4/2/2008	6635965	7/21/2010
US	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	77/636065	12/18/2008	3650699	7/7/2009
AU	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	1062610	11/9/2010	1062610	8/22/2011
CN	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	1062610	11/9/2010	1062610	11/9/2010
EM	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	1062610	11/9/2010	1062610	11/9/2010
FJ	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	8532010	11/9/2010	8532010	11/9/2010
JP	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	1062610	11/9/2010	1062610	11/9/2010
WP	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	1062610	11/9/2010	1062610	11/9/2010
SG	Ocean Minded Circle Logo	Registered	1062610	11/9/2010	1062610	11/9/2010
US	LIVE.	Registered	85/210047	1/4/2011	4005973	8/2/2011

	PROTECT. RESPECT.					
US	LIVE. PROTECT. RESPECT.	Registered	77117003	2/27/2007	3917328	2/8/2011
US	EVENTUALLY, EVERYTHING ENDS UP IN THE OCEAN.	Registered	85/322963	5/17/2011	4076933	12/27/2011
BQ	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	4059	10/7/2011	4059	10/7/2011
US	BOARD SHORTS FOR YOUR FEET	Registered	85/648053	6/11/2012	4279518	1/22/2013
CN	DESIGN (OM evolved Logo)	Pending	14019355	2/14/2014		
CN	DESIGN (OM evolved Logo)	Registered	14019355A	2/14/2014	14019355A	7/7/15
FJ	OCEAN MINDED	Registered	447/2014	7/21/2014	447/2014	1/12/2015

Country	Trademark Name	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
SA	OCEAN MINDED	119332	08-Jul- 2007	104016	29-Jan-2009
ID	OCEAN MINDED	D00 2007 024667	27-Jul- 2007	IDM000190350	19-Jan-2009
AE	OCEAN MINDED	97681	19-Jul- 2007	95204	08-Jun-2009
SG	OCEAN MINDED	T0716197G	26-Jul- 2007	T0716197G	26-Jul-2007
IN	OCEAN MINDED	1585166	27-Jul- 2007	1585166	20-Mar-2010
MY	OCEAN MINDED	07014776	30-Jul- 2007	07014776	18-Nov-2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 09/13/2017